

# **In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

**Present :**

**Surajit Mandal  
J O Code UID No.-WB993  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata**

**GR Case No.- 69 of 2022  
CNR No.-WBCS03-000078-2021**

**State  
v  
Tapas Patra**

Order No.- 19  
02-09-2022

Today is fixed for appearance, supply of copy and framing of charge.

Accused is absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused files an adjournment petition.

It appears from the record that the conduct of the accused is not satisfactory.

Hence, the adjournment petition filed today stands rejected.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused at once.

To 15-10-2022 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.